
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0348 Name: LBA/FM - Baggage Handling System D5

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:3/27/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/17/2018 4/17/2018

Title: Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFP AP18-035 and award a contract to Elite Line
Services, of Carrollton, TX, to perform maintenance, repair and support of the baggage handling
system at the Long Beach Airport, in an amount not to exceed $3,018,293, for a period of three years,
with the option to renew for two additional one-year periods, for an annual amount not to exceed
$1,048,263, at the discretion of the City Manager; authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all
documents necessary to enter into the contract, including any necessary amendments;

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to increase Blanket Purchase Order (BPO) No. BPAP18000001
with John Bean Technologies, dba JBT Aerotech Services, of Ogden, UT, to continue performing
maintenance of the baggage handling system at the Long Beach Airport, by $396,000, for a total
amount not to exceed $641,437, and extend the term of the BPO to June 30, 2018; and

Increase appropriations in the Airport Fund (EF 320) in the Airport Department (AP) by $792,000,
offset by funds available.  (District 5)

Sponsors: Long Beach Airport, Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 041718-R-30sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council4/17/2018 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

